502460437 08/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Motorola, Inc. | 11/29/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Motorola Mobility, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 660 North US Highway 45 | |
| City: | Libertyville | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60048 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5272475 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517351102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-735-1100

Email:pairdocketing@ssiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1133-236US01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jaclyn M. Skiba |
| Signature: | /Jaclyn M. Skiba/ |
| Date: | 08/15/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentOriginal#page1.tif source=AssignmentOriginal#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031021 FRAME: 0440 CH \$40.00 5272475

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is delivered pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 31, 2010, between Motorola, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196, USA and Motorola Mobility, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 600 North US Highway 45, Libertyville, IL 60048, USA. Capitalized terms used in this Patent Assignment have the same meanings given to them in the Agreement.

The Assignor has delivered this instrument signed by the Assignor to enable the Assignee to file it with any appropriate governmental agency to indicate and confirm as of July 31, 2010 ownership of Registered Intellectual Property described below and for the other purposes set forth in this instrument. This instrument supplements and is in addition to all other rights of the Assignee under the Agreement and other instruments of transfer delivered in connection with the Agreement.

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges, and by signing and delivering this instrument, and effective as of July 31, 2010, the Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the patents, patent applications and/or invention disclosures specifically listed in Annex A to this Patent Assignment; and
- (b) the following properties and rights with respect to all patents and/or patent applications so listed in Annex A:
- (i) any patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world and patent applications that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to those inventions, including without limitation all foreign patents that may claim priority based on and correspond to the patents listed in Annex A,
- (ii) all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions, and (if filed by or for Assignee) continuations-in-part of the foregoing patents and/or patent applications,
- (iii) other than with respect to royalties and other payments due under license agreements executed by Motorola with third parties prior to the Effective Date, all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the patents and/or patent applications, including without limitation unpaid damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any patent and/or patent application, and
- (iv) all rights to sue and recover damages and payments for past, present, and future infringements of any of the patents and patent applications, including the right to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters.
- The foregoing rights in and under the patents and/or patent applications will apply to the full end of their terms as fully as the Assignor would have held the same in the absence of this assignment. As of July 31, 2010, the Assignee has succeeded to all right, title, and standing of the Assignor to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the patents and/or patent applications described above, and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Assignee, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the patents, patent applications and rights described above.
- This Patent Assignment (a) is irrevocable and effective upon the Assignor's signature to and delivery of a manually signed copy of this instrument or facsimile or email transmission of the signature to this

instrument in connection with the execution of the Agreement, if and only if the such execution occurs, (b) benefits and binds the parties to the Agreement and their respective successors and assignees, (c) does not modify or affect, and is subject to, the provisions of the Agreement, and (d) may be signed in counterparts as provided in Section 5.5 (Counterparts) of the Agreement.

| (Counterparts) of the Agreement. |
|---|
| The undersigned has signed this Patent Assignment on November 29, 2010. |
| By: Name: Jonathan P. Meyer Title: Senior Vice President, Law Intellectual Property |
| On November 4 2010 before me, GARIEUE REHALDS (the undersigned notary), personally appeared JONATHON P. MEYER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL GABRIELLE RICHARDS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/24/13 |
| Motorola Mobility, Inc.: By: X. McNeili Taylor, Jr. Name: K. McNeili Taylor, Jr. Title: Vice President, Law Lead IP Counsel Mobile Devices & Home |
| On W. J. D. before me, W. D. W. the undersigned notary), personally appeared person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL NAMETTE 8 ORR Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 17, 2011 |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/15/2013